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NOTICE OF CONTINUED CIRCULATION OF SUPPLEMENTARY PETITION 

 

In response to Respondent Secretary’s Notice of Supplementary Signature Period 

Deadlines, Petition Respondents hereby give notice that they continue to circulate their 

Supplementary Petition, having deployed hundreds of circulator throughout the state at a great 

financial cost. Although Respondent Secretary’s actions adversely affected Petition Respondents’ 

ability to submit their Supplementary Petition before the deadline to appear on the November 2016 

ballot, Petition Respondents have until September 2, 2016 to collect a sufficient number of 

signatures to place the Ohio Drug Price Relief Act on the 2017 general election ballot, which they 

plan to do. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Donald J. McTigue_______________ 

Donald J. McTigue (0022849)*  
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Counsel for Respondents William S. Booth, Daniel 

L. Darland, Tracy L. Jones, and Latonya D. 

Thurman 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing was served by e-mail on July 13, 2016, upon the 

following:  

Kurtis A. Tunnell  

Anne Marie Sferra  

Nelson M. Reid  

James P. Schuck  

Bricker & Eckler LLP  

100 South Third Street  

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

ktunnell@bricker.com 

asferra@bricker.com 

nreid@bricker.com 

jschuck@bricker.com 

  

Counsel for Relators  

 

Steven T. Voigt 

Brodi J. Conover 

Office of the Ohio Attorney General 

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

steven.voigt@ohioattorneygeneral.com 

brodi.conover@ohioattorneygeneral.com 

 

Counsel for Respondent 

Ohio Secretary of State 

 

 

  

/s/ Derek S. Clinger_______________ 
Derek S. Clinger (0092075) 

 

 


